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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

)
In the Matter of )

)
Advocate Health Care Network, )

a corporation, )
)

Advocate Health and Hospitals Corporation, )
a corporation, and )

)
Northshore University HealthSystem, )

a corporation, )
)

Respondents. )

DOCKET NO. 9369

ORDER SKTTINC SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Commission Rule 3.21(b), which requires a scheduling conference
within ten days after the Answer is filed, the initial scheduling conference will be held on
January 13, 2016, at 3:30p.m. in Room 532, Federal Trade Commission Building,
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC.

The parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply
with Commission Rule 3.21(a) and (b). The expected scheduling order will be provided
to the parties in advance of the scheduling conference.

ORDERED:

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: January 6, 2016
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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on January 06, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Scheduling
Conference, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on January 06, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order
Setting Scheduling Conference, upon:
 
Robert McCann
Esq.
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
robert.mccann@dbr.com
Respondent
 
Kenneth Vorrasi
Esq.
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
kenneth.vorrasi@dbr.com
Respondent
 
John Roach IV
Esq.
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
lee.roach@dbr.com
Respondent
 
Jonathan Todt
Esq.
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
jonathan.todt@dbr.com
Respondent
 
David E. Dahlquist
Esq.
Winston & Strawn LLP
DDahlquist@winston.com
Respondent
 
Michael S.  Pullos
Esq.
Winston & Strawn LLP
MPullos@winston.com
Respondent
 
Conor A. Reidy
Esq.
Winston & Strawn LLP
creidy@winston.com



Respondent
 
Laura B. Greenspan
Esq.
Winston & Strawn LLP
lgreenspan@winston.com
Respondent
 
Mark W. Lenihan
Esq.
Winston & Strawn LLP
MLenihan@winston.com
Respondent
 
Laurie T. Curnes
Esq.
Winston & Strawn LLP
lcurnes@winston.com
Respondent
 
John R. Robertson
Attorney
Hogan Lovells LLP
robby.robertson@hoganlovells.com
Respondent
 
Leigh L. Oliver
Attorneyu
Hogan Lovells LLP
leigh.oliver@hoganlovells.com
Respondent
 
Emily Bowne
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ebowne@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Christopher J.  Caputo
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ccaputo@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Timothy C. Carson
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
tcarson@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Charles Dickinson
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cdickinson@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kevin Hahm
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission



khahm@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Sean P.  Pugh
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
spugh@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
 
 

Lynnette Pelzer
Attorney


